[B CLOSE
THE:DEAL

BIOCLIMATIC PERGOLA FREE STANDING 6 POSTS

3%x6/3x8/4x6/4x8m




Installation and Wind Management Guidelines

1.Installation on Various Surfaces

For WPC (Wood Plastic Composite), antiseptic wood, ceramic, or stone flooring, it is
essential to either concrete the post directly or construct a 50cm concrete foundation
beneath the base plate to secure it firmly.

2.Wind Management

In the event of strong winds, the louvers must be opened to maintain proper air
circulation and minimise wind resistance.”

Plastic
hammer

Caulk/ Je»
Silicon




ltem Qty ltem Qty ltem Qty
3B-27 2 3B-51 304+ 3B-11 4
3B-12 4 3B-13/B §) 3B-14 2
3B-15 2 3B-18 1 3B-19 12+
3B-20 76+ 3B-21 24+ 3B-22 36+
Carton
1/8
3B-23 24+ 3B-24 1 3B-26 2
3B-16 2 3B-32 2 3B-33 2
3B-45 8 3B-48 38+ 3B-49 36+
3B-50 2 3B-63 4 3B-67 20+
Carton
2/8 3B-01 4
3B-02 1 3B-02-2 1 3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1 3B-09 4 3B-05 2
Carton
3/8
3B-05-2 4 3B-08A 1 3B-08B 1
3B-08C 1 3B-08D 1 3B-04 2
Carton
4/ 3B-06 8
Carton
5/8 3B-06 8
Carton
5/8 3B-06 8
Carton
28 3B-06 8
Carton
3/8 3B-07 6

3*0—1




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 : = 4
3B-02 1
3B-02-2 1
3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1
3B-04 2
3B-05 2
3B-05-2 4

3B-06 38

I*0—2




:y
Q
Z
S AN
g _/
n
aw
I |
D
SE
: //
'eér:%:;:
: 2
:E'
:38
3

3
kO—
3




ltem

3B-26

3B-32

3B-33

3B-16

3B-45

3B-46

3B-48

- 7
3B-49
i

3B-50

3B-51

3B-63

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-11 4
3B-12 4
3B-13 4
3B-13B 2
3B-14 2
3B-15 o 2
3B-18 ﬁ 1
10 | W 12+
M8*20
3B-20 76+
~G
3B-21 | & 24+
M10*80
3B-22 S 36+
M5.5*50
3B-23 P 24+
M4.2*19
3B-24 N 1
3867 | 20+
M4.2*50

%64




- - (& —)
— T LJ tLd —
» me i O\ rO rO\
N
/)
LOO
S © < |
N © > O
AN N AN KV
am
! (o o| (S =) — =~
P g i) % @JJM
”._w © S s 3 _ﬁ
< LTI N i i P LT <
rnU U\ rnU U\ rnU U\
- - B 799¢ B
799¢

8894 -




ltem Qty ltem Qty ltem Qty
3B-27 2 3B-51 304+ 3B-11 4
3B-12 4 3B-13/B §) 3B-14 2
3B-15 2 3B-18 1 3B-19 12+
3B-20 76+ 3B-21 24+ 3B-22 36+
Carton
1/8
3B-23 206+ 3B-24 1 3B-26 2
3B-16 2 3B-32 2 3B-33 2
3B-45 8 3B-48 38+ 3B-49 36+
3B-50 2 3B-63 4 3B-67 20+
Carton
2/8 3B-01 4
3B-02 1 3B-02-2 1 3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1 3B-09 4 3B-05 2
Carton
3/8
3B-05-2 4 3B-08A 1 3B-08B 1
3B-08C 1 3B-08D 1 3B-04 2
Carton
4/ 3B-06 8
Carton
5/8 3B-06 8
Carton
5/8 3B-06 8
Carton
28 3B-06 8
Carton
3/8 3B-07 6

4x0—1




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 : = 4
3B-02 1
3B-02-2 1
3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1
3B-04 2
3B-05 2
3B-05-2 4

3B-06 38

4x0—2




:y
Q
Z
S AN
g _/
n
aw
I |
D
SE
: //
'eér:%:;:
: 2
:E'
:38
3

3
k0~
4




ltem

3B-26

3B-32

3B-33

3B-16

3B-45

3B-46

3B-48

- 7
3B-49
i

3B-50

3B-51

3B-63

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-11 4
3B-12 4
3B-13 4
3B-13B 2
3B-14 2
3B-15 o 2
3B-18 ﬁ 1
10 | W 12+
M8*20
3B-20 76+
~G
3B-21 | & 24+
M10*80
3B-22 S 36+
M5.5*50
3B-23 P 26+
M4.2*19
3B-24 N 1
3867 | 20+
M4.2*50

4*0—4




= - = =
» L &L d L Ld »
» KON i O\ fO -IO\
N
/)
LD
3 N 3 |
o) ©0 o) O
M ot *
<
! (o o| (S =) — =~
P g Q % @JJ_W
”.1 (© S s 3 _H
< r T3 Nl i N1 LT <
KAU U\ KAU U\ fnU U\

- 8894 -




Item Qty ltem Qty ltem Qty
3B-01 2 3B-11 4 3B-12 4
3B-13/B 6 3B-14 2 3B-15 2
3B-18 1 3B-19 12+ 3B-20 108+
3B-21 24+ 3B-22 36+ 3B-23 28+
Carton
1/11
3B-24 1 3B-26 2 3B-16 2
3B-32/33 4 3B-48 54+ 3B-49 52+
3B-50 2 3B-51 | 432+ 3B-67 28+
3B-45 8 3B-46 8 3B-63 4
Carton
- 3B-01 2
/11 3B-27 2
3B-02 1 3B-02-2 1 3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1 3B-08A 1 3B-08B 1
Carton
3/11 3B-08C 1 3B-08D 1 3B-09 4
3B-05 6
A/B
Carton
4/11 3B-06 7
Carton
5/11 3B-06 7
Carton
6/11 3B-06 7
Carton
2111 3B-06 7
Carton
8/11 3B-06 !
Carton
9/11 3B-06 7
Carton
10/11 3B-06 7
Carton
11711 3B-06 5 3B-04 2

3 X381




ltem Drawings Qty
= [
3B-02 1
3B-02-2 1
3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1
3B-04 2
3B-05A 4 2
3B-05B e 4
3B-06 - 54

3 X382




Item Drawings Qty
3B-08A ( 1
593. 99 %\ T
3B_08é§6%6.92 L %/ T 1
3B-08C @\ B 1
38. 08
3B-08D T 1
0l. 08
— [
3B-27 A S 2

3 X383




tem | Drawings | Qty ltem Qty
3B-11 4 3B-24 1
3B-12 4 3B-26 2
3B-13 4 3B-32 2
3B-13B 2 3B-33 2
3B-14 2 3B-16 2
3B-15 = 2 3B-48 54+
3B-18 1 3B-49 52+
3B-19 % 12+ 3B-30 2
M8*20
~B
=
3B-21 Il & 24+ 3B-45 3
M10*80
=
3B-22 M5.5*50 36+ 3B-46 8
3B-23 o 28+ 3B-63 4
M4.2*19
3B-67 28+
M4.2*50

3 X84




2904
2664

O L L J

L L

v0.LE

2904

v0.LE

89./

3 X80



ltem Qty ltem Qty ltem Qty
3B-01 2 3B-11 4 3B-12 4
3B-13/B 6 3B-14 2 3B-15 2
3B-18 1 3B-19 12+ 3B-20 108+
3B-21 24+ 3B-22 36+ 3B-23 30+
Carton
1/11
3B-24 1 3B-26 2 3B-16 2
3B-32/33 4 3B-48 54+ 3B-49 52+
3B-50 2 3B-51 | 432+ 3B-67 28+
3B-45 8 3B-46 8 3B-63 4
Carton
i} 3B-01 2
/11 3B-27 2
3B-02 1 3B-02-2 1 3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1 3B-08A 1 3B-08B 1
Carton
3/11 3B-08C 1 3B-08D 1 3B-09 4
3B-05 6
A/B
Carton
4/11 3B-06 7
Carton
5/11 3B-06 7
Carton
6/11 3B-06 7
Carton
2111 3B-06 7
Carton
8/11 3B-06 !
Carton
9/11 3B-06 7
Carton
10/11 3B-06 7
Carton
11711 3B-06 5 3B-04 2

4 X3-1




ltem Drawings Qty
= [
3B-02 1
3B-02-2 1
3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1
3B-04 2
3B-05A 4 2
3B-05B e 4
3B-06 - 54

4 X 82




Item Drawings Qty
3B-08A ( 1
593. 99 %\ T
3B_08é§6%6.92 L %/ T 1
3B-08C @\ B 1
38. 08
3B-08D T 1
0l. 08
— [
3B-27 A S 2

4 X 8-3




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-11 4
3B-12 4
3B-13 4
3B-13B 2
3B-14 2
3B-15 Ve 2
3B-18 1
3B-19 % 12+
M8*20
3B-20 108+
G
@
3B-21 | e 24+
M10*80
=
3B-22 ME 550 36+
3B-23 i 30+
M4 .2*19
3B-67 28+
M4.2*50

ltem Qty
3B-24 1
3B-26 2
3B-32 2
3B-33 2
3B-16 2
3B-48 54+
3B-49 52+
3B-50 2
3B-51 432+
3B-45 8
3B-46 S
3B-63 4

4 X84




3944
3824

O L L J

L L

v0.LE

3944

v0.LE

89./

4 X85



Pls note, i1if you need to
install motorized blind,
pls put the cable into post
before mounting 3B—13 base
plate with post.

b 3B-13
3B-01 = 4
3B-13 4
3B-22| b 24




3B-13B

3B-27 J 2
3B-13B 2
3B-22|  mmmmmme 12




3B-04

A
=

3B-04

3B-18




9B-02] =" p|
3B-32 § : 1

3B-33 _ ,




N
\
N
; .
q
(=4 >,
)
\ N
Q 3
)
X N\ o N
NN \ &
N ||
X \\\»
\ll N e \\\0
q
S \ ONs :
W \
4 12 \ o &
: / D &
N _ &
4 >
g >
\
\

3B-63 — 5

U L+ 3B-46 s, 4

3B-18 1

U 3B-45 ‘@, 4




) » ~ 3B-45

3B-03




/
O

3B-18




3B-21

D1.2mm

Pls measure the diagonal
size and make sure the
diagonal size keeps same

efore screw 3B-21 mounted.
If not, pls adjust it to same
size.

3B-21

24




i}

3B-26 2
3B-11 4
3B-19 12




Warning:
Before installation, tear off the
protective film on the back side
of Gutter.




3B-24
3B-12




12

3B-51

3B-06

3B-48




3B-49

3B-50




3B-50

3B-03




When installing louvers, firstly
separate the two rubber gaskets
and slide them to both ends of the
circular shatft.

And please ensure it's closed
tightly before next steps of the
Installation.

3B-57 G X

3B-06 \ X
-




warning:

Here the screw must be

hit, do not miss




N
)
O ¢ >
o > D
= 3 0O 5
.Muabe,e
-
» 03T O
(- 0 Q
)
8B EPC G
N +— O
25 .2
5283
o © O X Y,
erUO
L =2 C 0O
= © O O «—
()

Bolts must be tightened

warning:







3B-24

3B-24




\

Warning

In Snow / Wind season or in case of

snow / wind forecast open up your shutters
In vertical position to avoid any damaging

on your pergola.

Power plug




	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x801
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x802
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x803
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x804
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x805
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x806
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x807
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x808
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x809
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x810
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x811
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x812
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x813
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x814
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x815
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x816
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x817
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x818
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x819
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x820
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x821
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x822
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x823
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x824
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x825
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x826
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x827
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x828
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x829
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x830
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x831
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x832
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x833
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x834
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x835
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x836
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x837
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x838
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x839
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x840
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x841
	3号手动外机头3×6、3x8、4x6、4x842

